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THE ENGLISH AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY 

(A Central University) 

Hyderabad, Telangana State, India. 

 

 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 2025 - 26 
17 June 2025 

 
 

Programme: B.Ed. English 
 

Total Number of Seats: 50 Campus: Hyderabad 

 
The following is the list of provisionally shortlisted candidates based on the score secured 

in the CUET-2025 entrance test: 

 

Unreserved Category (Seats: 20) 

 

S. No. 
CUET Form Number Category 

Score 

1.  EFLUPGCT0003184 EWS 226 

2.  EFLUPGCT0000244 GENERAL 225 

3.  EFLUPGCT0000974 GENERAL 216 

4.  EFLUPGCT0002576 OBC-NCL 214 

5.  EFLUPGCT0001548 OBC-NCL 195 

6.  EFLUPGCT0002417 EWS 195 

7.  EFLUPGCT0000490 EWS 194 

8.  EFLUPGCT0000344 GENERAL 193 

9.  EFLUPGCT0000446 GENERAL 193 

10.  EFLUPGCT0001758 GENERAL 193 

11.  EFLUPGCT0001161 SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 189 

12.  EFLUPGCT0002448 GENERAL 189 

13.  EFLUPGCT0000824 OBC-NCL 186 

14.  EFLUPGCT0001213 EWS 186 

15.  EFLUPGCT0000897 GENERAL 179 

16.  EFLUPGCT0001573 GENERAL 179 

17.  EFLUPGCT0000772 GENERAL 171 

18.  EFLUPGCT0000892 OBC-NCL 171 

19.  EFLUPGCT0000271 SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 170 

20.  EFLUPGCT0002521 GENERAL 170 

21.  EFLUPGCT0000726 EWS 166 

22.  EFLUPGCT0001347 SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 166 

23.  EFLUPGCT0001795 SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 166 

24.  EFLUPGCT0002560 SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 166 
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25.  EFLUPGCT0000354 EWS 165 

26.  EFLUPGCT0002373 GENERAL 165 

27.  EFLUPGCT0002459 OBC-NCL 164 

28.  EFLUPGCT0000316 SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 163 

29.  EFLUPGCT0000866 OBC-NCL 163 

30.  EFLUPGCT0000112 GENERAL 161 

31.  EFLUPGCT0001710 GENERAL 161 

32.  EFLUPGCT0000273 EWS 158 

33.  EFLUPGCT0000345 OBC-NCL 158 

34.  EFLUPGCT0001113 EWS 158 

35.  EFLUPGCT0000951 GENERAL 157 

36.  EFLUPGCT0000369 GENERAL 155 

37.  EFLUPGCT0001495 OBC-NCL 155 

38.  EFLUPGCT0001961 OBC-NCL 155 

39.  EFLUPGCT0002188 GENERAL 155 

40.  EFLUPGCT0002361 GENERAL 154 

41.  EFLUPGCT0001417 GENERAL 153 

42.  EFLUPGCT0002026 GENERAL 153 

43.  EFLUPGCT0002599 OBC-NCL 153 

44.  EFLUPGCT0000319 EWS 152 

45.  EFLUPGCT0000560 EWS 152 

46.  EFLUPGCT0002396 GENERAL 152 

47.  EFLUPGCT0000413 EWS 150 

48.  No Eligible Candidates 

 

EWS (Seats: 05) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Score 

1.  EFLUPGCT0003184 226 

2.  EFLUPGCT0002417 195 

3.  EFLUPGCT0000490 194 

4.  EFLUPGCT0001213 186 

5.  EFLUPGCT0000726 166 

6.  EFLUPGCT0000354 165 

7.  EFLUPGCT0000273 158 

8.  EFLUPGCT0001113 158 

9.  EFLUPGCT0000319 152 

10.  EFLUPGCT0000560 152 

11.  EFLUPGCT0000413 150 

12.  No Eligible Candidates 

 

 

OBC Non-Creamy Layer (Seats: 13) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Score 

1.  EFLUPGCT0002576 214 

2.  EFLUPGCT0001548 195 

3.  EFLUPGCT0000824 186 

4.  EFLUPGCT0000892 171 
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5.  EFLUPGCT0002459 164 

6.  EFLUPGCT0000866 163 

7.  EFLUPGCT0000345 158 

8.  EFLUPGCT0001495 155 

9.  EFLUPGCT0001961 155 

10.  EFLUPGCT0002599 153 

11.  EFLUPGCT0000527 147 

12.  EFLUPGCT0002604 146 

13.  EFLUPGCT0000083 145 

14.  EFLUPGCT0001170 144 

15.  EFLUPGCT0000850 143 

16.  EFLUPGCT0000921 142 

17.  EFLUPGCT0001030 142 

18.  EFLUPGCT0001660 142 

19.  EFLUPGCT0002630 141 

20.  EFLUPGCT0002784 139 

21.  EFLUPGCT0000141 138 

22.  EFLUPGCT0000926 138 

23.  EFLUPGCT0002118 137 

24.  EFLUPGCT0000288 135 

25.  EFLUPGCT0000858 135 

26.  No Eligible Candidates 

    

   SC (Seats: 08) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Score 

1. EFLUPGCT0000271 170 
2. EFLUPGCT0001795 166 
3. EFLUPGCT0002560 166 
4. EFLUPGCT0000316 163 
5. EFLUPGCT0000197 142 
6. EFLUPGCT0000428 125 
7. EFLUPGCT0000976 123 
8. EFLUPGCT0000470 118 
9. EFLUPGCT0001158 113 
10. EFLUPGCT0000017 105 
11. EFLUPGCT0003124 104 
12. EFLUPGCT0001689 97 
13. EFLUPGCT0000505 96 
14. EFLUPGCT0001103 96 
15. EFLUPGCT0001333 96 
16. EFLUPGCT0003130 95 
17. EFLUPGCT0003186 92 
18. EFLUPGCT0000217 90 
19. EFLUPGCT0002489 90 
20. EFLUPGCT0003081 90 
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21. EFLUPGCT0003279 76 
22. EFLUPGCT0000216 72 
23. EFLUPGCT0000120 60 
24 No Candidates Available 

 

ST (Seats: 04) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Score 

1.  EFLUPGCT0001161 189 
2.  EFLUPGCT0001347 166 
3.  EFLUPGCT0000037 144 
4.  EFLUPGCT0003135 139 
5.  EFLUPGCT0000481 136 
6.  EFLUPGCT0003138 126 
7.  EFLUPGCT0001176 125 
8.  EFLUPGCT0001681 117 
9.  EFLUPGCT0002322 114 
10.  EFLUPGCT0001594 113 
11.  EFLUPGCT0003286 97 
12.  EFLUPGCT0003133 96 
13.  EFLUPGCT0001910 82 
14.  EFLUPGCT0002942 80 
15.  EFLUPGCT0003074 70 
16.  EFLUPGCT0000047 61 
17.  No Candidates Available 

 

All the provisionally shortlisted candidates are instructed to read the Guidelines for PG 

Admissions carefully. You should attend the PG counselling at the respective campuses 

(Hyderabad/Lucknow/Shillong) as per the admission schedule. You are required to bring 

the original certificates for verification and one set of photocopies of the relevant 

certificates.  After verification, you are required to pay the prescribed fees through the 

payment gateway using Samarth portal.  

 

 

 

Semester I Fees General/ 

EWS/ OBC 

SC/ST VHC/ PHC 

B.Ed. (English) Programme Rs. 13,455/-            Rs. 12,157/- Rs. 2323/- 

 M.A. Programmes in English Stream/ 

Foreign Languages/ Hindi 

Rs. 4688/-            Rs. 3390/- Rs. 2251/- 

 

It is advised to make the payment using a debit / credit card or through internet banking to 

avoid any technical glitches at the time of counselling.  
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Note:  
 

1. If a candidate has applied for TWO programmes and is provisionally selected in both 

the programmes, such candidate is restricted to choose any one programme. Once the 

provisional admission is offered, he/ she is not entitled to choose the other programme 

under any circumstances whatsoever. 

 

2.  The provisionally admitted candidates will be entitled to avail hostel accommodation 

as per availability and as per the rules of the University.  
  
 

 

Sd/- 

Controller of Examinations I/c 

 

 

DISCLAIMER: The list of candidates in this notification is only for immediate 

information to the candidates and is not open to legal challenge. While all efforts 

have been made to make the information available in this notice as authentic as 

possible, the University is not responsible for any inadvertent error that may have 

crept into the list and for any loss to anybody or anything caused by any shortcoming, 

defect or inaccuracy of the information in this notice. 
 

The University reserves the right to cancel the admission of a candidate if he/ she has 

been punished for breach of discipline and/or conduct. 
 

 


